TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556967

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alternate Lifestyle, Inc.		09/17/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternate Lifestyles Inc	
Street Address:	4020 W. Ali Baba Ln	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4483234	WHIZZINATOR
Registration Number:	5524519	TOUCH!
Registration Number:	4599167	THE WHIZZ KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109793603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109793600

marc@hankinpatentlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Hankin

12400 Wilshire Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1265**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Hankin
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Hankin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alternate Lifestyle Inc. to Alternate Lifestyles Inc - Trademarks Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effect as of the September 17, 2019 by and between Alternate Lifestyle, Inc., a California Corporation, with an address at 5318 East 2⁵⁰ Street, Unit 156, Long Beach, CA 90803 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Alternate Lifestyles Inc. a Novada Corporation, with an address at 4020 W. Ali Baba Lin, Suite F. Las Vegas, NV 80118 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of: (1) U.S. Registered Trademark No. 4.483,234 for WHIZZINATOR; (2) U.S. Registered Trademark No. 5.524,519 for TOUCH!, and (3) U.S. Registered Trademark No. 4.599,167 for THE WHIZZ KIT (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Assignce and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of the Mark to Assignee, and

NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks and the right to prosecute this and any other applications or registrations of the Marks.
- Turther Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts, to vest in Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.

Assignor

ATTEMATE DALXINE INC

RECORDED: 01/10/2020

Assignee

TTERXALES INC

Hy Roger Reaves

Thue CFO

ì